

18 August 2016

Dan Hawke

fyi-request-4294-68b3fd27@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Hawke

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA)

CAS-356432-G9X7P4

Thank you for contacting Auckland Transport (AT) on 23 July 2016 requesting the following information relating to the consultation on Simpler Fares:

- 1. A summary of submissions received.**
- 2. Any analysis done on the submissions.**
- 3. A list of changes made to the proposal based on submissions and/or reasons for rejecting changes requested in the submissions.**

Please find attached a summary of the consultation on Simpler Fares as requested. This will be made publicly available on the Auckland Transport website. We have also included a comprehensive draft Simplified Fare Zones Consultation Report prepared by 'Just Add Lime'.

We trust the information has addressed the matters raised however, should you believe that we have not responded appropriately to your request, you have the right in accordance with section 27(3) of the LGOIMA to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman to seek an investigation and review in regard to this matter.

If you have any further queries please contact Auckland Transport on 09 355 3553 quoting Official Information request number CAS-356432-G9X7P4.

Yours sincerely



Colin Homan
Group Manager AT Metro Development